# ARROW RESERVATION

Winter Address: Todd & Angie Heath, 2104 North Binkley Rd, Larwill, IN 46764 • Phone: (260) 327-3406 (Oct. 1st - May 1st) cash or travelers checks. Motor Deposit Enclosed \$\_ Phone No. ( Extra Boat □ Website: www.fishandhuntontario.com • Email: goldarrow@embarqmail.com .⊑ Balance must be paid **EPARTURE DATE:** Summer Special Package Total No. Ontario POV 2KO Address Code Personal checks accepted for deposit only. Children **Travel Lite Package** State/Prov General Delivery, Women Housekeeping Cabin **ARRIVAL DATE:** No. in Party: Men Email Printed in USA

# **Black Bear**



### **Spring & Fall Hunt Archery or Firearm**

~ 39 Years in the Field Experience ~

The difference between just a Hunt and a Successful Hunt.

> 6 Days on Baited Stand Sunday thru Friday

\$2450.00

- Price includes cabin, bear bait, boat, motor & freezers
- \* \$750 non-refundable deposit required per hunter
- Gratuity is NOT included in price

per person. • All Rates in U.S. Funds.

Deposit of \$300.00 required

Sorry, no credit cards.

- \* Rate expressed in US Funds & subject to Ontario Sales Tax
- \* Personal checks accepted for deposit ONLY. Balance due in cash or traveler's checks. Sorry, NO CREDIT CARDS.

Upon arrival at camp on Saturday, we will sit down with you to view trail camera pictures of your bait. You will be instructed as to how and when to hunt your stand. The bait will have been set out well in advance of your arrival and is maintained daily. Every effort will be made to put you on a bait that we feel will provide you a successful hunt.

### Spring season May 23 - 30 Fall Season Begins August 15th

License Fee (Canadian Funds): Black Bear .......... \$240.81 Export Fee ..... \$35.00 Please Note: Ontario law requires you to be accredited prior to purchasing your license. Contact the MNR for further detail. Hunter must be 16 years of age or over.

No handguns are allowed to be taken into Canada. LICENSE FEE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY ONTARIO M.N.R.



Perrault Falls, ON POV 2K0 Canada

Phone: (807) 529-3137 web: www.fishandhuntontario.com email: goldarrow@embarqmail.com

# 2026 **Rate Schedule**



### Winter Address:

Todd & Angie Heath 2104 North Binkley Rd Larwill, IN 46764

Phone: (260) 327-3406 October 1st to May 1st

The best Fishing, Hunting and Hospitality you'll ever want to come back to!

# Modern Housekeeping Cabins

• 3 Piece Bath • All bed linens and blankets • Furnished kitchen with full size appliances, coffee maker, toaster, microwave, dishes and cooking utensils •

Guests to furnish their own bath towels, wash cloths and dish towels

# Travel Lite **Package**

RATES INCLUDE: modern cabin, boat, motor, mixed gas, life-jackets, minnow buckets, landing nets, freezers and 1 bag of ice per boat daily

2 Adults per Boat ..... \$615.00 per adult per week 3 Adults per Boat ..... \$590.00 per adult per week

Children 6 thru 12 ..... \$210.00 per child per week (when accompanied by two adults)

Children 5 & Under FREE

# Housekeeping Cabin

RATES INCLUDE: Modern Cabin, Boat (no motor), Freezers, and 1 bag of ice per boat daily

Adults ......\$565.00 per adult per week Children 6 thru 12 ..... \$210.00 per child per week (when accompanied by two adults)

Children 5 & Under FREE

### **Daily Rates**

Motors: 9.9 HP, per day	\$100.00 plus fuel*
Drop off fee for extra	
boat/motor to remote lakes	\$50.00

\* This does not apply to Gold Arrow guests when equipment is included in package pricing.

## Travel Lite **Summer Special**

July 4th to August 7th

RATES INCLUDE: modern cabin, boat, motor, mixed gas, life-jackets, minnow buckets, landing nets, freezers and 1 bag of ice per boat daily

2 Adults per Boat .....\$590.00 per adult per week 3 Adults per Boat .....\$565.00 per adult per week

Children 6 thru 12 ..... \$185.00 per child per week (when accompanied by two adults)

Children 5 & Under FREE

# Housekeeping Cabin **Summer Special**

July 4th to August 7th

RATES INCLUDE: Modern Cabin, Boat (no motor), Freezers, and 1 bag of ice per boat daily

Adults......\$540.00 per adult per week Children 6 thru 12 ..... \$185.00 per child per week (when accompanied by two adults) Children 5 & Under FREE

All rates are expressed in U.S. Funds unless otherwise noted. All rates are subject to Ontario 13% Sales Tax.

Due to high replacement and repair costs, guests are responsible for physical damage to boats, motors, cabins and all rental equipment.

Complete line of tackle and minnows may be purchased at camp.

Saturday to Saturday Reservations:

Check-in-Time: 3:00 p.m. Check-out-Time: 9:00 a.m.

Please respect our check-in and check-out times

No Early Check-in

- Personal checks accepted for deposit only.
- Sorry, credit cards NOT accepted, Balance must be paid in cash or traveler's checks in US funds.
- Advance deposit of \$300.00 required per person to guarantee reservation, and must be received within 10 days of making reservation.
- Guests who plan to arrive after Saturday or leave before the following Saturday will be billed for a full week.
- If reservation cancellation is required, deposit is fully refunded if replacement is secured. Deposit may be moved to a later date of same season.
- LEASHED pets welcome with PRIOR approval, but cannot be left unattended. A cleaning fee of \$75 will be added for each pet. Pick-up rules apply.

### Fishing Season Dates

Walleye (Pickerel)	May 16
Northern Pike	No Closed Season
Smallmouth Bass	No Closed Season
Lake Trout	Jan 1 to Sept 30
Muskellunge (Muskie)	June 20 to Dec 15

### Fishing Licenses (Canadian Funds)

Outdoor Card	\$ 8.57
8 day Sport	\$ 54.38
8 day Conservation	
Seasonal Sport	

License Required at age 18. License fees and Season dates are subject to change by Ontario MNR